

BRI FC SCHOLARSHIP

A. General

The scholarship program policy explains the process followed by BRI FC to evaluate, qualify, select and grant a soccer seasonal partial or full scholarship to the applicants. The scholarship plan is designed to support families requiring financial assistance to be a part of BRI FC. BRI FC cannot assure that every application will be approved for a scholarship. Please note that our Scholarship Program does not cover uniform expenses, league fees, tournaments and/or travel expenses and it requires that the player and the parents sign the BRI FC Financial Contract and Player Release Policy.

B. Application & Deadlines

The application process will start April 20th. All application must be received by May 10th. Late applications will not be accepted. All applications will be reviewed as they are received. Scholarship recipients will be notified via email no later than May 30th if they will be receiving any assistance.

C. How to Apply.

To be considered for a scholarship, the player must complete each step described below:

- Complete the form below
- Families with multiple children should apply under one family application
- Submit your most recent Tax Return (just the declarations page).
- If you do not have a tax return, please turn in two consecutive pay stubs for all working members of your family.

D. Qualification & Eligibility Details

To be eligible for the BRI FC Scholarship, the player must meet the following criteria:

- Player must make the initial payment for Uniform cost.
- Scholarships will be reflected on the SIPLAY Account after the uniform and league fee is paid.
- Scholarships will be revoked for players that don't follow through with the BRI FC Financial Contract and Player Release Policy.
- Recipients should make a reasonable effort to give back to the academy by volunteering at the academy or helping out when possible.
- Please note that our Scholarship Program does not cover uniform expenses, league fees, tournaments and/or travel expenses.

E. Continuing Eligibility

Scholarship recipients must meet the following ongoing standards to qualify for assistance. Failure to comply with the items below will result in removal from the scholarship program.

- Remain current in Academy Dues.
- Meet volunteer requirements.
- Must maintain 95% attendance to practice and games.
- Violation of Academy rules and policies may result in a scholarship being revoked.

E. Documentation Required:

 Please send an e-mail to <u>brifc2015@rogers.com</u> with the following information: combined family pay cheques and Tax . Application Deadline is April 20



BRI FC SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM



Parent/Legal Guard	ııan:								
Player's Name:			Age:						
Address:									
City:			_ c	Cell #:					
E-Mail Address:									
Have you received	l F	C in the pa	ast?	N: ()	Y: ()		
Which school does the player attend?			F	Public ()	Private	e ()	
List other activities	the player is invo	lved in:							
	Applican	t's Fina	ncia	al Informa	ation:				
Name:									
Relationship to Play	/er:								
Employer:									
Annual Income:	\$								
Do you receive une	mployment?	N: ()	Y: ()				
Do you receive other	er assistance?	N: ()	Y: ()				
If yes, how much?	\$								
Marital Status: SINGLE () MARRIED ()	DIVOR	CED () SEPARA	ATE) (
How much financial	assistance are y	ou requ	esti	ng?	\$				

Please supply tax return and as many details to help BRI FC understand your financial circumstances so that a proper decision can be determined:							
I certify the information reported in this application for a scholarship grant and any attachments submitted herewith are true, accurate, and complete to the best of my ability. I understand and agree that all information furnished in this application may be investigated by BRI FC or its authorized representatives. I also understand that any intentional misrepresentation or false statement within this application may result in criminal and/or civil action under Ontario law and require full repayment of any aid received.							
All information submitted will be kept confidential, howe advertise and post the name of the player that received	· ·						
BRI FC is an equal opportunity club. It forbids discriminatelligion, gender, nationality, age and/or health needs.	ation on the basis of race,						
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:	Date:						

Please submit this form by e-mail to <u>brifc2015@rogers.com</u> or hand deliver to D Junior Nkenglack.